

16.12.2021

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Ketan Bhutani for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Counsel Sh. Amandeep Joshi for defendant/DUSIB has appeared pursuant to notice dated 04.09.2021 to DUSIB u/S 30 of CPC.

Vakalatnama filed by counsel for DUSIB. The copy of plaint returned with un-executed summons is supplied to the counsel for DUSIB.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of plaint as well as all the documents filed by the plaintiff along with plaint to the counsel for DUSIB within one month from today.

Counsel for the DUSIB submits that after enquiring the status of the property, it has come to the notice of the department that the property belonged to DUSIB. The DUSIB is at liberty to move an application for their impleadment.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/16/12/2021