

07/07/2022

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Dheeraj Kumar for the plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Amandeep Joshi, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB.

On behalf of DUSIB an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been moved for being impleaded as defendant on 05.07.2022. The copy of said application is supplied to proxy counsel for plaintiff. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for reply/arguments on above said application on **17.10.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 07/07/2022