

14.12.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Let plaintiff appearing in person for exploring the possibility of settlement as well as for disposal of application U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on **16.01.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
14.12.2022