

EX 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

04.10.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. A.K. Paswan, Ld. ADJ-04, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Steps not taken for issuance of notice to the LR's of the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks one more opportunity for taking steps.

Let notice of the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC be issued to the LR's of the JD on filing of PF/RC returnable for **25.11.2023**.

Steps be taken within fifteen days.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI
04.10.2023