

2

EX. No. 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

25.11.2023

Present : Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

As per report of Process Server, there is no one with the name of JDs.

Let fresh notice be issued to the JDs on filing of PF/RC, speed post and approved courier as well as through affixation, returnable on **20.01.2024**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

Dasti copy of notice be also given as requested by the counsel for DH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/25.11.2023