

EX 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

20.01.2024

Present : Sh. Subhash Kumar and Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel
for the DH alongwith Sh. Sourabh Aggarwal, SPA of
DH.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, objector in person.
None for the JD.

Report of process server seen and as per the report,
notice issued to the LRs of the JD received back unserved with
the report that '*no one resides at the given address*'.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that process server
has filed wrong report and LRs of the JD resides at the given
address.

Let, fresh notice of the execution petition be issued
to LRs of JD on filing of PF/RC/copies and speed post as well as
approved courier and also by way of affixation in case the
premises are found to be locked, returnable for **16.03.2024**.
Process be given dasti, as prayed for.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.01.2024 (s)