

1

EX 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

16.03.2024

Present : Sh. Brij Lal and Sh. Subhash Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for the DH.
Sh. Shashi Ranjan Singh, proposed objector in person.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan, appears and submits that he has purchased the suit property bearing no. 5/238, Block-5, Khichdi Pur, Delhi-110091 from the JD/Sh. Sher Singh on 04.01.2001. He further states that he had filed objections to the execution petition bearing Ex No. 12392/2016 *titled as Yogesh Aggarwal vs. Sher Singh* in the court of ADJ, Central, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi and he is not aware whether the said execution petition was dismissed or not. His relative Sh. Shyam Singh resides at the aforesaid property and JDs do not reside at the aforesaid property.

Separate statement of proposed objector has been recorded in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the said execution petition was dismissed and seeks time to file relevant record in this regard.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
18.05.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2024 (s)