

21

EX. No. 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

**17.02.2025**

**Lawyers are abstaining from work.**

Present : None for the DH.  
Sh. Vijay Chauhan/ LR no. 3 of deceased JD in person.  
Objector/ Shashi Ranjan Singh in person.

Today, reply is filed on behalf of the DH to objections under Section 47, Order 21 Rule 26 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Objector. Copy supplied.

LR no. 3 of deceased JD submits that their Legal Aid Counsel Ms. Sonia Arora has suffered fracture in her leg and would not be able to appear before the court for two months and requests for date after two months.

At request, put up for arguments on abovesaid objections on **05.05.2025**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS  
DELHI/17.02.2025 <sup>(R)</sup>