

12

EX 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

30.03.2026

Present : Smt. Sushma Aggarwal, LR no. 1 of deceased DH.
Sh. Khalid Miyan, Ld. LSA for LR / Ms. Rajni of
deceased LR no. 2/ Sh. Sheel Kumar of deceased
JD.

None for other LRs of deceased JD.

Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
objector/Shashi Ranjan with objector / Shashi
Ranjan

Matter is fixed for arguments on objections filed on
behalf of objectors. However, LR no.1 of deceased DH seeks
adjournment stating that her counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on objections filed on behalf
of objectors on **17.04.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/30.03.2026 (s)