

18

EX. No. 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Asha Ram and Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for the
LRs of deceased DH alongwith LR / Smt. Sushma
Aggarwal.
Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. LSA for LR no. 3/ Sh. Vijay
Chauhan of deceased JD (through VC).
None for other LRs of deceased JD.
Objector / Shashi Ranjan (through VC).

Part arguments heard on objections filed by the
objectors.

Ld. counsel for the LRs of deceased DH has been
asked to file short notes detailing the other proceedings pending /
disposed off regarding the suit property, by NDOH with advance
copy to opposite party.

Put up for further arguments on objections on
14.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.04.2026 ^(R)