

14

EX. No. 846/19

YOGESH AGGARWAL Vs. SHER SINGH

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Asha Ram Soni, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of deceased DH alongwith LR no. 1 / Mrs. Sushma Aggarwal.
Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. LSA for the LR no. 3 / Sh. Vijay Chauhan of deceased JD (through VC).
None for other LRs of deceased JD.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for objector / Shashi Ranjan.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of LRs of deceased DH. Copy supplied. Same are taken on record.

Further arguments on objections addressed by Ld. counsel for the parties have been heard.

Put up for clarification, if any / order on objections on **20.07.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026_R